Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN **Date Submitted:** 2021 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION Please check all that apply: Commercial Residential Planning Board Historical Board Zoning Board of Appeals **Architectural Board** Subdivision Consultation Number of Lots Pre-Preliminary/Sketch Site Plan Preliminary Conditional Use Final Interpretation Special Permit **PERMIT#:** 51:100 Variance Performance Standards Review ASSIGNED Use Variance INSPECTOR: Other (specify): Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO If yes provide date of Planning Board meeting: ___ Project Name: Existing Pool and Deck Variance for Mr. & Mrs. Surace **Street Address:** ¹¹⁰ Violet Drive Pearl River NY 10965 Tax Map Designation: Section: 69.05 Block: 4 Lot(s): Section: Block: Lot(s): **Directional Location:** side of Violet Drive heading north On the Right ____, approximately 340 feet from of the intersection of Strawberry Place , in the Town of ORANGETOWN in the hamlet/village of Pear River Zoning District $^{R-15}$ Acreage of Parcel .46 Postal District Pearl River School District Pearl River Ambulance District Pearl River Fire District Pearl River

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary.)	
Existing Pool and Deck Variance for for Mr. & Mrs. Surace as per attached survey and owner plans.	
The undersigned agrees to an extension of the statutory time limit for scheduling a public hearing.	

Sewer District Orangetown

Date: ______ Applicant's Signature:

Water District Orangetown

APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

Applicant: Mr. & Mrs. Surace	Phone #_845-729-7185		
Address: 110 Violet Drive Street Name & Number (Post C	Pearl River	NY	10965
Street Name & Number (Post C	ffice) City	State	Zip Code
Property Owner: Mr. & Mrs. Surace	Pho	one # <u>845-729-7185</u>	
Address: 110 Violet Drive Street Name & Number (Post C		NY	10965
Street Name & Number (Post C	Office) City	State	Zip Code
Engineer/Architect/Surveyor: Karl Ack	ermann, AĪA	Phone #	-661-0893
Address: 159 E Central Avenue Street Name & Number (Post O			10965
Street Name & Number (Post O	ffice) City	State	Zip Code
Attorney: N/A	Phone #		
Address: Street Name & Number (Post Of	fice) City	State	Zip Code
Contact Person: Karl Ackermann, AIA	Phone #_ ⁸	45-661-0893	
Address: 159 E Central Avenue Street Name & Number (Post O	Pearl River	NY	10965
Street Name & Number (Post O	ffice) City	State	Zip Code
This p	MUNICIPAL LAW roperty is within 500 f. (Check all that apply) ST BE DONE BY THE R	eet of:	Y COMMISSIONER OF
PLANNING UNDER THE STATE GEN State or County Road	•		-, M, N, AND NN.
Long Path		ite or County Park unty Stream	
Municipal Boundary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	unty Facility	
List name(s) of facility checked above:			
Referral Agencies:			
RC Highway Department		n of Environmental F	Resources
RC Drainage Agency	RC Dept. o		
NYS Dept. of TransportationNYS Thruway Authority		of Environmental Con Interstate Park Com	
Adjacent Municipality	i alloques	v.v.uuv i aik vulli	111001011
	4		

APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.

(IF THE FOLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE)

1	
If subdivis	tion:
1)	Is any variance from the subdivision regulations required?
2)	Is any open space being offered? If so, what amount?
3)	Is this a standard or average density subdivision?
If site plan	n: \
1)	Existing square footage
2)	Total square footage
3)	Number of dwelling units
If special	permit, list special permit use and what the property will be used for.
F	
Environm	ental Constraints:
and net area_	pes greater than 25%? If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross
	eams on the site? If yes, please provide the names
Are there wet	lands on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:
	
Project Hi	story:
Has this proje	ct ever been reviewed before?
If so, provide	a narrative, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared
before, and th	e status of any previous approvals.
List tax map s	section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as
this project.	and the same of th
p	
	

SWIS	PRINT KEY	NAME
392489	64.17-2-31	Joaquin Castro
392489	64.17-2-32	Frank A Perricelli
392489	64.17-2-33	James J Levis
392489	64.17-2-34	Martin Kuhn
392489	64.17-2-35	William J Lundy
392489	64.17-2-36	Frank W Quinn
392489	64.17-2-39	Rodney Decort
392489	64.17-2-40	Guy Magno
392489	69.05-3-1	Steven J Gassler
392489	69.05-3-2	Berna Maloney
392489	69.05-3-3	Lawrence A Urban
392489	69.05-3-4	Lauren Morgan
392489	69.05-4-1	Rocco Surace
392489	69.05-4-2	Jane Kelly
392489	69.05-4-3	Anthony R Pelio
392489	69.05-4-4	Joseph Kandarappallil
392489	69.05-4-6	Cristiane Rocha-Cunha
392489	69.05-4-7	Brian J O'Sullivan
392489	69.05-4-8	Alysha R Bartunek

32 Rolfe Pl,Pearl River, NY 10965
40 Rolfe Pl, Pearl River, NY 10965
48 Rolfe PI, Pearl River, NY 10965
56 Rolfe Pl.Pearl River, NY 10965
64 Roll earl River, NY 10965
95 Violet Dr.Pearl River, NY 10965
57 Rolfe Pi, Pearl River, NY 10965
49 Rolfe Pl, Pearl River, NY 10965
103 Violet Dr. Pearl River, NY 10965
111 Violet Dr.Pearl River, NY 10965
119 Violet Dr. Pearl River, NY 10965
127 Violet Dr, Pearl River, NY 10965
110 Violet Dr, Pearl River, NY 10965
118 Violet Dr.Pearl River, NY 10965
126 Violet Dr. Pearl River, NY 10965
134 Violet Dr. Pearl River, NY 10965
11 Surrey Ct, Pearl River, NY 10965
19 Surrey Ct, Pearl River, NY 10965
27 Surrey Ct, Pearl River, NY 10965

110 Violet Drive

18/0/18/15



OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING, ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. Director

(845)359-8410

Fax: (845) 359-8526

DENIAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Date: March 18, 2021			
Applicant: Surace			
Address: 110 Violet Dr. Pearl I	River, NY		
RE: Application Made at: same			
Chapter 43, Table 3.12, Column Side Yard 20' with 13.9' propose Required Total Side Yard 50' wi	ed for Pool, 19' for Pool 1	2 Group M, Column 3 Deck, and 18.8' for Mai	SFR, Column 9 Required n Deck, Column 10
4 variances required			• •
•		•	
			- -
Section: 69.05	Block:4	Lot:1	
Dear Surace		•	
Deat	<u>-</u>		•
ebruary 12, 2021, has been deni at the bottom the reason for deni In Accordance with Zoning, C. Building Inspector or Similar a determination with the Town of the Clerk to the Zoning Board of the Clerk to the Clerk	al. hapter 43 Section 10.32 administrative office is Clerk.	2 the time to appeal a thirty (30) days from t	determination of a the filing of such a
appear before the board. Sincerely, Richard Oliver	3.18.20	12/	
Deputy Building Inspector Signature of Director	L Depri	5	3.18-2021 Date
NOTE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YOU 12-31-18-CCC	R RECORDS	CC: Ros	sanna Sfraga Liz Decort

Debbie Arbolino

PERMIT EXPIRES TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE. TWO SIX (6) MONTH EXTENSIONS MAY BE GRANTED PRIOR TO EXPIRATION DATE. APPLICATION FOR BUILDING / DEMOLITION PERMIT

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

NY 10962 Phone: (945) 250, 9440 Feb.

20 Greenbush Road, Ora	ngeburg, NY 1096	32 Phone:	(845) 359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526
ZONE: _ R - 18 _ (OFFICIA	L USE ONLY	ACREAGE: 26
Inspector:	Date App Recei	ved: <u>0212</u> -	Heceived By: UR
Permit No	<u> 51100 </u>	Date Issued: _	
1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Permit Fee: \$258	ck#_ 4/2	Q Paid By	Surace
GIS Fee:\$20	Ck#	Paid By	
Stream Maintenance Fee	Ck #	Paid By	
[™] *	-		
Additional Fee:		Date Paid	Paid By
1 st 6 mo. Ext.:	_ Ck #	Exp. Date:	Paid By
2 nd 6 mo. Ext.:	Ck #	Exp. Date:	Paid By
8 5 - d d		<u>ANT COMPLE</u>	
Note:	see inside for instri : 4 must be revieu	uctions for comple wed and PAGES :	ting this application, 3 & 4 must signed by the applicant.
ection: 99.05	VIUUT UK	E PRUIL I	ZIVER, MIDGUS
operty Owner:	Block:	100	Lot:
operty Owner:	O VADIAL D	1 Dead i	RIVER, M 10965
Email:			Phone #: 845-739-9185
essee (Business Name):			
/pe of Business /Use:			Phone #:
ontact Person: ROCLOS	310000		Relation to Project: Distribution
Email: NYAK ROCK 200			0 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2
rchitect/Engineer:		-	
Address:			NYS Lic#_
uilder/General Contractor:			Phone#:
Address:			RC Lic #
umber:			Phone#:
Address:			RC Lic#
ectrician:			Phone#:
Address:			RC Lic #:
eat/Cooling:			Phone#:RC Lic#:
Address:			Phone#:
cisting use of structure or land		idental	
roposed Project Description:	legalize	existing 1	Leck attached to house
DOOL o	eck & alon	We armind	DODI-INSTALLED PA
100	in at one	0 0 1	



